Accept any liability for any acts or omissions of any third party engaged by us on your 

behalf, including referencing services, unless we failed to exercise reasonable care and skill 

in their selection. 

Our entire liability to you in respect of the Services provided shall not exceed twenty-five 

thousand pounds (£25,000.00). We are not liable to you, whether in contract, tort 

(including negligence), breach of statutory duty or otherwise, for any loss of profit, or any 

indirect or consequential loss arising under or in connection with these Terms. 

These Terms do not exclude or limit our liability to you where it would be unlawful to do so.